

ITEM NO.1621

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 192/2026

RUCHI CHAUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAV KACKER

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 23819/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 23821/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR  
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv  
Mr. Abhigyam Maharishi, Adv

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv  
Ms. Niharika Rankanjawalamiska., Adv  
Ms. Rytim Vohka Ahuja, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file some documents. As prayed one week time is granted.

Registry is directed to tag the present petition along with the Transfer Petition (Crl) No. 58 of 2026 titled as "Raghav Kacker & Ors vs Ruchi Chaudhury & Anr".

List both the transfer petitions in the next week.

(DEEPANSHU)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)