

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 58/2026

RAGHAV KACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI CHAUDHURY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 32321/26 IN T.P.(C) No.192/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 192/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 32321/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 09-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Ms. Rytim Vohra Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Kacker, In-person
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORMr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Abhigyan Maharishi, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Abhigyan Maharishi, Adv.Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Ms. Rytim Vohra Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Kacker, In-person
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe parties are represented through their
respective learned counsel.List the matters along with application(s)
before regular Court.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(MAYA KUMARI)
BRANCH OFFICER