

ITEM NO.1623

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).58/2026

RAGHAV KACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI CHAUDHURY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 23300/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 192/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 23819/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 23821/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32322/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 32321/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 13-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Parties : Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rytim Vohra Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Prashansika Thakur, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Abhigyan Maharishi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that on 09.02.2026, this Court has already passed an order for listing the present matters before the Regular Court.

In view of the aforesaid, office to verify and thereafter, list the matters before the Regular Court.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AJEET SINGH TARIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER