

ITEM NO.1607

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.426/2026

RAGHAV KACKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI CHAUDHURY

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 47878/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghav Kacker, Adv.
Ms. Rytim Vohra Ahuja, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Singh Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 06.04.2026.
2. List along with T.P.(Crl.) No.58/2026 and T.P.(C) No.192/2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA KOHLI)
BRANCH OFFICER