

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 58/2026

RAGHAV KACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI CHAUDHURY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 23300/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 192/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 23819/2026 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. ON IA 23821/2026 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTION ON IA 32321/2026 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 32322/2026

IA No. 23819/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 23821/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 32322/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 32321/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
T.P.(C) No. 426/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 47878/2026

IA No. 47878/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 06-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shreya Munoth, AOR

Ms. Kalyani Sreekumar, Adv.

Ms. Sitamsini Cherukumalli, Adv.

Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Rytim Vohra Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shreya Munoth, AOR

Ms. Kalyani Sreekumar, Adv.
Ms. Sitamsini Cherukumalli, Adv.
Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the parties have arrived at a settlement and the settlement has already been executed digitally.
2. Learned counsel for the parties wants to bring on record the settlement.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. List the matter after a week.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)